

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28065/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/01/2012
in WA No. 597/2009 passed by the High Court of Madras)

MANAGEMENT, MDCC BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. RAGHURAMAN

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28067/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28069/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28070/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28071/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28073/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28074/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/09/2014

These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Beno Bencigar, Adv.
For Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.09.19

17:19:03 IST

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Reason:

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

2

The High Court has only ordered reinstatement of the workmen
without any backwages.

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned judgment and
order of the High Court.

The petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master